

Rockslide Brownie 16 pieces 4x2,04kg frozen



Product code	1426
EAN code	00749017014265
Selling unit	pcs
Country of origin	United States of America
Brand	Sweet Street
Shelf life (days)	540
Net weight	2040 g
Nutritional claim	contains eggs, contains gluten, contains lactose, contains milk, contains nuts, contains soy
Energy	1841 kJ (440 kcal)
Carbohydrate	45 g
Protein	4 g
Fat	27 g
Saturated fat	12 g
Salt	0.41 g
Sugar	33 g

Ingredient Statement

Brown sugar, margarine [SOYBEAN oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier (E471), nonfat dry MILK, emulsifier (E322 (sunflower)), natural flavour, vitamin A palmitate, colour (E160a)], cage free EGGS, WHEAT flour, CREAM (MILK), glucose, unsweetened chocolate, sweetened condensed MILK [MILK, sugar], BUTTER (MILK), PECAN NUTS (2.51%), cocoa, evaporated MILK, salt, emulsifier (E322 (SOY)), water, natural Madagascar vanilla flavour.

Allergen

Contains: Soybeans and its derivatives, Milk and its derivatives, Eggs and their derivatives in the product, Cereals containing gluten and its derivatives, Wheat and its derivatives, Tree nuts and its derivatives, Pecan nut and pecan nut products

May contain: Peanuts and its derivatives, Macadamia nut and macadamia nut products, Walnut and walnut products, Almond and almond products

Consumer Storage Instructions

FROZEN. Store at -18 ° C or below. Do not re-freeze after thawing.